Stock repurchases (125.0)   -
  Stock-Based Compensation Transactions 74.2   24.6
  Dividends Paid (288.6)   (280.7)
  Payments Related to Tax Withholding for Share-Based Compensation (21.1)   (10.8)
  Debt Extinguishment Costs -   (9.1)
  Other (25.4)   (6.8)
   Net Cash Utilized Provided by Financing Activities (443.0)   (1,223.5)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (16.2)   (8.1)

Net Decrease in Cash Balances Classified as Held for Sale (4.8)   -

Net Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents (467.6)   (268.5)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 1,019.2   1,449.7

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period 551.6$   1,181.2$

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA (Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
SEGMENT RESULTS - AS REPORTED and AS ADJUSTED-Q3 2022

30

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (1) 1,675.9$   -$   1,675.9$   1,970.0$   -$   1,970.0$   -15%
   Operating Profit 194.3   76.2   270.5   367.9   21.7   389.6   -31%
   Operating Margin 11.6% 4.5% 16.1% 18.7% 1.1% 19.8%
   EBITDA 267.1   78.4   345.5   443.0   19.1   462.1   -25%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (2) 1,160.8$   -$   1,160.8$   1,282.7$   -$   1,282.7$   -10%
   Operating Profit 136.8   9.0   145.8   210.4   -   210.4   -31%
   Operating Margin 11.8% 0.8% 12.6% 16.4% -   16.4%
   EBITDA 217.8   8.7   226.5   253.5   9.0   262.5   -14%

 Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues (3) 303.5$   -$   303.5$   360.2$   -$   360.2$   -16%
   Operating Profit 102.2   -   102.2   159.4   -   159.4   -36%
   Operating Margin 33.7% -   33.7% 44.3% -   44.3%
   EBITDA 105.7   5.3   111.0   170.9   3.3   174.2   -36%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (4) 211.6$   -$   211.6$   327.1$   -$   327.1$   -35%
   Operating Profit (28.9)   34.8   5.9   22.4   19.7   42.1   -86%
   Operating Margin -13.7% 16.4% 2.8% 6.8% 6.0% 12.9%
   EBITDA (4.8)   33.0   28.2   44.1   5.5   49.6   -43%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating (Loss) Profit (15.8)$   32.4$   16.6$   (24.3)$   2.0$   (22.3)$   >100%
   EBITDA (51.6)   31.4   (20.2)   (25.5)   1.3   (24.2)   17%

Operating Results

Quarter Ended September 25, 2022 Quarter Ended September 26 2021

(1) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio
September 25,

2022
September 26,

2021 % Change
   Franchise Brands (i) 814.1$   925.1$   -12%
   Partner Brands 349.9   366.7   -5%
   Hasbro Gaming (ii) 211.3   281.9   -25%
   Emerging Brands (i) 123.4   134.4   -8%
   TV/Film/Entertainment 177.2   261.9   -32%

Total 1,675.9$   1,970.0$

Quarter Ended

(i) Effective in the first quarter of 2022, the Company moved PEPPA PIG into Franchise